
FEBRUARY 27, 2024 PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Precinct Poll Joseph R. Dean Marianne

Book Biden Jr. Phillips Williamson Uncommitted
Totals TOTALS

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 466 111 2 2 11 126

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 185 27 1 1 4 33

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 91 16 0 2 2 20

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 109 14 0 1 2 17

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 197 33 2 1 0 36

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 197 17 1 1 1 20

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 396 74 0 2 3 79

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 481 75 1 4 11 91

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 192 33 0 0 6 39

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 378 63 4 1 6 74

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 125 10 1 2 2 15

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 498 101 6 2 15 124

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 121 15 1 0 0 16

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 622 207 5 1 14 227

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 586 114 8 5 15 142

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 262 47 2 4 5 58

COUNTY EARLY VOTING, PRECINCT 1 1 199 29 0 2 4 35

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1 229 60 0 5 6 71

TOTALS 18 5334 1046 34 36 107 1223

of 18

1 position per party

President of the United States
Democratic Party
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FEBRUARY 27, 2024 PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Precinct Poll

Book 

Totals

BENONA TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 466

CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 185

COLFAX TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 91

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 109

ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 197

FERRY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 197

GOLDEN TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 396

GRANT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 481

GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 192

HART TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 378

LEAVITT TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 125

NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 498

OTTO TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 121

PENTWATER TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 622

SHELBY TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 586

WEARE TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 262

COUNTY EARLY VOTING, PRECINCT 1 1 199

CITY OF HART, PRECINCT 1 1 229

TOTALS 18 5334

of 18

Ryan L. Chris Ron Nikki Asa Vivek Donald J.

Binkley Christie DeSantis Haley Hutchinson Ramaswamy Trump Uncommitted
TOTALS

2 1 4 87 0 3 234 9 340

0 1 0 49 0 0 99 1 150

0 0 0 11 0 0 58 1 70

1 0 0 20 0 1 62 4 88

0 1 3 19 0 0 132 5 160

1 0 0 20 0 0 156 0 177

3 3 2 70 0 0 230 9 317

1 2 6 55 0 0 314 10 388

0 1 5 30 0 0 112 5 153

0 2 12 55 1 2 221 10 303

0 0 2 11 0 2 88 2 105

0 1 8 75 0 0 278 10 372

0 0 1 17 1 0 85 1 105

1 3 5 141 2 0 234 6 392

0 2 4 113 1 1 309 11 441

0 1 0 37 0 0 162 3 203

0 2 2 58 0 0 101 1 164

2 1 2 41 0 1 101 5 153

11 21 56 909 5 10 2976 93 4081

President of the United States
Republican Party

1 position per party
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FEBRUARY 27, 2024 PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS OCEANA COUNTY, MI  

Precinct Poll

Book 

Totals YES NO TOTALS YES NO TOTALS YES NO TOTALS

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP, PRECINCT 1 1 109 86 23 109 85 22 107 82 27 109

COUNTY EARLY VOTING, PRECINCT 1 1 5 2 3 5 3 2 5 2 3 5

TOTALS 2 114 88 26 114 88 24 112 84 30 114

of 2

CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP PROPOSALS

FIRE OPERATIONS MILLAGE RENEWAL FIRE EQUIPMENT MILLAGE RENEWAL ROAD IMPROVEMENT MILLAGE RENEWAL
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